
05.01.2026

1. 55. Mihok Dušan 2008 SKST Chodov 22
2. Postolka Petr 2011 TJ Baník Vintířov 50
3. Postolka Lukáš 2016 TJ Baník Vintířov 42
4. Postolka Daniel 2015 TJ Baník Vintířov 34
5. Půhoný Leoš 2012 SKST Chodov 32
6. Novotný Tomáš 2009 SKST Chodov 30
7. Braun Matyáš 2011 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 21
8. Nhat Minh Tran LE 2012 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 19
9. Naske Daniel 2009 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 18
10. Šoupal Jan 2007 Děravé pálky Jenišov 16

11.-14. Tonhauser Petr 2013 SKST Chodov 13
11.-14. Andresik Ondřej 2009 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 13
11.-14. Ježek Michal 2012 SKST Chodov 13
11.-14. Kohút Josef 2009 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020 13

15. Pavel Čery 2011 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020 12
16.-17. Švehla Marek 2012 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 10
16.-17. Prokopius Kryštof 2009 KST K.Vary 10

18. Hartmann Matěj 2012 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 9
19. Náprstek Radek 2012 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 8

20.-21. Hošek David 2010 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 7
20.-21. Frťala Milan 2011 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 7
22-23. Míka Matyáš 2011 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 5
22-23. Tomek Dominik 2012 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 5
24.-25. Leňka David 2018 TJ Baník Vintířov 3
24.-25. Dolejš Jan 2012 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020 3

 ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE
Sezona 2025/26

U19 (2006 a mladší) a U17(2008 a mladší)

Celkem
poř. ČR jméno nar. oddíl



05.01.2026

1. 32. Tonhauserová Nikola 2010 SKST Chodov 48
2. 58. Keplová Eliška 2007 SK Toužim 13
3. Postlová Kamila 2011 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 43

4.-5. Harantová Eva 2009 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 38
4.-5. Skokova Kristýna 2014 SKSK Chodov 38

6. Dvořáková Anna 2009 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 27
7. Ludrovská Mirka 2011 TJ Baník Vintířov 23
8. Plášilová Natallija 2009 SK Toužim 22
9. Zrůbecká Veronika 2012 SKST Chodov 17

10.-11. Kořínková Nela 2008 SKST Chodov 15
10.-11. Hajduková Lucie 2011 SKST Chodov 15

12. Mihálová Veronika 2008 TJ Baník Vintířov 14
13. Kárová Karolína 2007 SKST Most 11
14. Burešová Ella 2010 SKST Chodov 8

 ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE
Sezona 2025/26

U19 (2006 a mladší)  a U17(2008 a mladší)

Celkem
poř. ČR jméno nar. oddíl



05.01.2026

1. 26. Postolka Petr 2011 TJ Baník Vintířov 48
2. 34. Tonhauser Petr 2013 SKST Chodov 30
3. Braun Matyáš 2011 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 34
4. Hajduk Lukáš 2014 SKST Chodov 28
5. Postolka Lukáš 2016 TJ Baník Vintířov 25
6. Ježek Michal 2012 SKST Chodov 24
7. Postolka Daniel 2015 TJ Baník Vintířov 20
8. Kišš Vít 2011 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 19

9.-10. Fassel Denny 2014 SKST Chodov 18
9.-10. Čery Pavel 2011 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020, z.s. 18

11. Tran Le Nhat MINH 2011 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020, z.s. 17
12. Náprstek Radek 2012 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020, z.s. 15

13.-14. Slabý Lukáš 2015 SKST Chodov 13
13.-14. Licehamr Jiří 2012 SKST Chodov 13
15.-17. Půhoný Leoš 2012 SKST Chodov 10
15.-17. Švehla Marek 2012 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020, z.s. 10
15.-17. Frťala Milan 2011 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 10
18.-19. Sinkule Lukáš 2013 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020, z.s. 8
18.-19. Leňka Jiří 2017 TJ Baník Vintířov 8

20. Leňka David 2018 TJ Baník Vintířov 6
21.-23. Míka Matyáš 2011 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 5
21.-23. Šustr Ondřej 2016 SKST Chodov 5
21.-23. Janák Vojtěch 2012 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020, z.s. 5

24. Tomek Dominik 2012 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 3

 ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE
Sezona 2025/26

U15(2010 a mladší)

Celkem
poř. ČR jméno nar. oddíl



05.01.2026

1. 44. Postlová Kamila 2011 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 22,00
2. 57. Skokova Kristýna 2014 SKST Chodov 39,00
3. Hajduková Lucie 2011 SKST Chodov 31,00
4. Ludrovská Mirka 2011 TJ Baník Vintířov 25,00

5.-6. Zrůbecká Veronika 2012 SKST Chodov 23,00
5.-6. Mihálová Tereza 2012 TJ Baník Vintířov 23,00

7. Sinkulová Veronika 2013 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 17,00
8. Hradecká Diana 2015 Jiskra Aš 16,00
9. Kasíková Nela 2012 TJ Luby 11,00

10. Kuchtová Kateřina 2013 TJ Luby 10,00
11. Pařilová Viktorie 2013 TJ Baník Vintířov 8,00

 ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE
Sezona 2025/26

U15(2010 a mladší)

Celkem
poř. ČR jméno nar. oddíl



05.01.2026

1. 5. Tonhauser Petr 2013 SKST Chodov 0
2. 49. Slabý Lukáš 2015 SKST Chodov 45
3. 72. Postolka Lukáš 2016 TJ Baník Vintířov 46
4. Postolka Daniel 2015 TJ Baník Vintířov 38
5. Šustr Ondřej 2016 SKST Chodov 32

6.-7. Sinkule Lukáš 2013 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 18
6.-7. Leňka Jiří 2017 TJ Baník Vintířov 18

8. Krejčí Jan 2013 KST Karlovy Vary 16
9. Fassel Denny 2014 SKST Chodov 14
10. Hajduk Lukáš 2014 SKST Chodov 13

11.-12. Koseček Karel 2014 TJ Sokol V.Hleďsebe 10
11.-12. Dubjak Jiří 2013 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020, z.s. 10

13. Leňka David 2018 TJ Baník Vintířov 9
14. Skurzok Richard 2013 KST K.Vary 8
15. Fiala Adam 2013 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020, z.s. 7
16. Kočí Petr 2014 TTC KARLOVARSKO 2020, z.s. 6

17.-18. Roneš Matěj 2015 KST K.Vary 2
17.-18. Janský Vojtěch 2017 TJ Jiskra Aš 2

 ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE
Sezona 2025/26

U13(2012 a mladší)

Celkem
poř. ČR jméno nar. oddíl



05.01.2026

1. 18. Skokova Kristýna 2014 SKST Chodov 24
2. Sinkulová Veronika 2013 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 19
3. Pařilová Viktorie 2013 TJ Baník Vintířov 8
4. Rybárová Karolína 2014 KST K.Vary 7
5. Kuchtová Kateřina 2013 TJ Luby 6
6. Horáková Barbora 2013 TJ Luby 5

7.-8. Vaňková Aska 2017 TJ Baník Vintířov 4
7.-8. Hradecká Diana 2013 TTC Karlovarsko 2020 Cheb 2

 ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE
Sezona 2025/26

U13(2012 a mladší)

Celkem
poř. ČR jméno nar. oddíl


